Part 4 Renewal Provisions 

These Terms and Benefits shall be effective from the Policy Effective Date in consideration of the 
payment of premium and is Renewable for each Policy Year in accordance with the terms of this 
Part 4. Renewal is guaranteed up to the Age of one hundred and twenty-eight (128) years of the 
Insured Person. 

1. Renewal 

The Company shall Renew these Terms and Benefits in accordance with (a) to (c) below – 

(a) Unless the Company has ceased to have the requisite authorisation under the 
Insurance Ordinance to write these Terms and Benefits, or has ceased to maintain its

[...]

保費到期日、續保日及保單年度均參照保單資料頁及 /  或第四部分第 3 節所指的續保通知內指明的 

保單生效日釐定。第一期保費將於保單生效日到期。 

3. 寬限期 

本公司將給予保單持有人三十一（31）日繳交保費的寬限期，由每期保費到期日起計。本保單於寬

限期內仍然生效，惟在收到保費前，本公司於該期間內不會支付任何賠償，直至保費已獲繳清。若

在寬限期屆滿後保單持有人仍未繳清保費，本保單即於保費到期日起當日終止。 

第四部分 續保條文 

本條款及保障會在繳交保費後於 保單生效日 起生效，並按本第四部分條款在每個保單年度續保，保證 

續保受保人至年齡一百二十八（128）歲。 

1. 續保 

本公司將按下列 (a) - (c) 段續保本條款及保障: 

(a) 除本公司不再獲《保險業條例》授權承保本條款及保障，或終止與政府註冊為自願醫保的產品提供

者，或保單持有人按照第二部分第 3 節所述，於三十（30）日前以書面通知本公司決定不續保本條

款及保障的情況外，將按以下安排續保：本條款及保障將按不差於續保時由政府公布最新版本的標

準計劃條款及保障 （當中第一部分第 7 節、第六部分第 1(b)及第 5 節和政府不時批准的其他豁免事

項則除外）自動續保。